



2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No.225

MA No.307/2013

(Through Video Conferencing)

Faiz Ali

...Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. M.P Gupta, Advocate.
(Through Video Call)

V/s

Br. Manager, New India Insurance Co. Ltd. and Another

...Respondent(s)

Through:-Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate
for respondent No.1.
(Through Video Call)

Coram:- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

08.12.2020

Mr. Gupta, learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for service of respondent No.2. Notice thereafter.

List again on 15.04.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
08.12.2020
Surinder