



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.P. Gupta, Advocate
Vs.

Br. Manager, New India Ins. Co. Ltd. and
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate for
respondent No. 1

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

For the present, there is no need to issue notice to the respondent

No.2.

Send for record of the Tribunal.

List on 25.10.2021.

**(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge**

JAMMU
10.09.2021
Pawan Angotra