



Sr. No.

2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No.307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. M. P.Gupta, Advocate.

**Vs**

Branch Manager, New India Ins. Co. Ltd.  
and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**15.11.2021**

Record has been received.

Await presence of respondents.

List on 14.02.2022.



सत्यमेव जयते

HIGH COURT  
OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH

**( Puneet Gupta )  
Judge**

Jammu  
15.11.2021  
Narinder