



Sr. N

2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. P. Gupta, Advocate.

vs

Br. Manager, New India Ins. Co. Ltd. And
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Record stands received.

List for final consideration on 08.03.2022.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
14.02.2022
Sahil Padha

