



Sr. No. 19  
2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**Vs**

Branch Manager, New India Insurance Co.  
Ltd. and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Present none.

Adjourned.

List on 20.10.2022.



**Jammu**  
28.07.2022  
Bunty