



Sr. No. 14 ²⁰²⁵ KLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M. P. Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Br. Manager New India Ins. Co. Ltd. and
another

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAHUL BHARTI, JUDGE

ORDER
28.11.2022

Learned counsel for the parties submit that an opportunity be afforded to them for an amicable out of the Court settlement with respect of enhancement of compensation. Opportunity granted.

List on 12.12.2022.

(RAHUL BHARTI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
28.11.2022
Srivalee