



Sr.No. 19 2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M.P. Gupta, Advocate.

V/s

Br. Manager, New India Ins. Co. Ltd. and
Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2023

Learned counsel for the appellant has stated that the instant appeal is
ripe for final hearing.

Admit.

Issue post-admission notice.

List for final hearing 03.05.2023 in 'Final hearing Column.'

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
17.04.2023
Ram Krishan