



2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

Sr. No. 34

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. P. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Br. Manager, New India Insurance Co. Ltd.
and anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. None present for the respondents, adjourned.
2. List on 12.10.2023.

Jammu
31.08.2023
Neha-II



**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**