



2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042
Sr. No. 11

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: MA No.307/2013

Faiz Ali

..... Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. M. P. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Br. Manager, New India Insurance Co. Ltd.
and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER
12.10.2023**

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondents, adjourned.

List on 07.11.2023.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
12.10.2023
Shammi