



Serial No. 182025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. P. Gupta, Advocate.

Vs

Br. Manager, New India Ins. Co. Ltd. and
another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
(07.11.2023)

Due to non-availability of learned counsel for the respondents, the matter could not be considered today. Adjourned.

List on 28.11.2023.



(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
07.11.2023
Shivalee