



2025:JKLHC-JMU:3042

Sr. No. 20

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

MA No. 307/2013

Faiz Ali

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. P. Gupta, Advocate

Vs

Br. Manager, New India Insurance Co. Ltd.
& anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

13.08.2024

1. Mr. Rupinder Singh, Advocate seeks time to explore the possibility of settling the dispute involved in the present appeal. Time is granted. In the event it is not done by the next date of hearing, the matter shall be considered on merits.
2. List on 12.09.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
13.08.2024
Neha-II